Prairie Hills Audubon Society of Western South Dakota, Membership Application

We will be charging \$20 per year normal rate for "Society Membership", and \$10 per year reduced rate for persons with limited incomes, \$10 for a gift membership, and scholarship memberships are available, where volunteer work is exchanged in lieu of dollars.



NAME

ADDRESS

E-Mail ADDRESS

PHONE: CELL: DATE

Events are primarily announced by e-mail, so to be informed, please give us your e-mail address.

Prairie Hills Audubon Society, P.O. Box 788, Black Hawk, SD 57718 -- Nancy Hilding, President 605-787-6466 or 6779, phas.wsd@rapidnet.com, Treasurer -Helen McGinnes, Web site: http://phas-wsd.org/, Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/phas.wsd/

MEMBERSHIP

Members can belong to only Prairie Hills Audubon Society or they can join both Prairie Hills Audubon Society (PHAS) and the National Audubon Society (NAS) simultaneously. To join Prairie Hills Audubon Society & the National Audubon Society on-line - joining both at the same time go to https://action.audubon.org/donate/chapter-membership Our chapter code is V02, the 0 is a zero.

If folks join the NAS directly without using this chapter link, if you live in our territory (much of western SD) you will become a member in our chapter, but we get no specific extra financial credit for the new membership dues. We get a fixed grant of \$565 dollars a year from the National Audubon Society and normally have about 210-230 joint members, which is about \$2.50-\$2.70 per member. If you use the above link, with our code V02 - we get all the dues for your first year of membership.

Chapter only memberships are also available, for which you must mail checks to Prairie Hills Audubon Society, P.O. Box 788, Black Hawk, SD 57718 or our treasurer - Helen McGinnis, PO Box 300, Harman West Virginia, 26270 Basic membership is \$20, low-income is \$10, scholarship memberships are available in exchange for volunteer work, with approval of Board in each instance.

Prairie Hills Audubon Society is a non-profit corporation and our purpose is to engage in such educational, scientific, literary, historical, charitable pursuits and purposes that will educate about, protect and restore the environment and natural heritage. All our purposes conform with the provision of Section 501c(3) of the tax code of the IRS. The board of directors decides how the financial resources are spent, to further our mission and in compliance with the IRS requirements.